RECEIPT OFOFFERS
Each bidder must aliach (0 ils adminisiralive documenls abid bond (in accordance wlh the model allached in
Ihe annex) issued by afirsl-rate bank approved by the Minislry In charge ci finance and listed in exhibil 12 of
Ihe tender, in Ihe amount of one hundred and forty thousand (140,000) CFA francs, and valid lor Ihirty (30)
days beyond the original date of vaîidlty of the tenders.

Under penalty of rejection cl the tender, the other required administrative documenls (valid) musl be ptoduced
in originais arîd in certified copies by ttie issuing service or an administrative authority, dating back less lhan